

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1823 of 2008**

**TO**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1827 of 2008**

**With**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1828 of 2008**

**TO**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1835 of 2008**

**With**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3582 of 2013**

**In**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1828 of 2008**

**TO**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3589 of 2013**

**In**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1835 of 2008**

=====  
RITESHKUMAR SHIVABHAI PATEL & 2....Appellant(s)

Versus

BANK OF BARODA....Defendant(s)  
=====

Appearance:

MR P P MAJMUDAR, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR SP MAJMUDAR, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 3

MR BIJU A NAIR, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 1  
=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI**

**Date : 23/08/2017**

**ORAL ORDER**

**Put up on 29<sup>th</sup> August, 2017 at 2:30 pm.**

Tuvar

**(BELA M. TRIVEDI, J.)**