

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1823 of 2008

TO

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1827 of 2008

With

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3598 of 2013

In

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1823 of 2008

TO

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3602 of 2013

In

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1827 of 2008

With

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1828 of 2008

TO

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1835 of 2008

With

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3582 of 2013

In

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1828 of 2008

TO

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3589 of 2013

In

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1835 of 2008

=====
RITESHKUMAR SHIVABHAI PATEL & 2....Appellant(s)

Versus

BANK OF BARODA....Defendant(s)
=====

Appearance:

MR P P MAJMUDAR, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR SP MAJMUDAR, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 3

MR BIJU A NAIR, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

Date : 05/09/2017

ORAL ORDER

The matters were fixed for final hearing as the appellant had shown willingness to pay some amount towards the decretal amount. However, learned Advocate Mr.Majmudar for the appellant states that he cannot make definite statement with regard to payment of money towards the decretal amount.

Under the circumstances, the First Appeals be listed in normal course. The Respondent-Bank shall be at liberty to proceed further with the execution of the decree.

(BELA M. TRIVEDI, J.)

Tuvar